Halifax County, VA, 2015

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$498

0

$165
$322
$165
$139
$243
$1,532
$18,384

Married
Couple

$501

0

$324
$403
$330
$192
$360
$2,110
$25,320

Adult, One
Child

$501
$344
$310
$403
$400
$228
$318
$2,504
$30,048

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Halifax County, VA, 2015

Adult, One
Child Care

$501
$538
$259
$403
$345
$247
$367
$2,660
$31,920

Two Adults,
2 Children

$643
$688
$628
$644
$634
$365
$408
$4,010
$48,120

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$643
$903
$547
$644
$634
$383
$458
$4,212
$50,544

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Savings

Cell Phone
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$626

0
$322
$370
$268
$159
$159

$64
$538

$2,506
$30,072

Married
Couple

$804

0
$614
$740
$606
$276
$276

$99
$820

$4,235
$50,820

Adult, One
Child

$804
$538
$597
$740
$811
$349
$349

$82
$919

$5,032
$60,384

Household STABILITY Budget, Halifax County, VA, 2015

Adult, One
Child Care

$804
$516
$504
$740
$811
$338
$338

$64

$4,115
$49,380

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,018
$1,075
$1,213
$1,184
$1,018
$551
$551
$123
$1,439
$8,172
$98,064

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,018
$968
$1,047
$1,184
$1,018
$523
$523
$99
$1,178
$7,558
$90,696

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..
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