Halifax County, VA, 2015

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Halifax County, VA, 2015							
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care	
Housing	\$498	\$501	\$501	\$501	\$643	\$643	
Childcare	0	0	\$344	\$538	\$688	\$903	
Food	\$165	\$324	\$310	\$259	\$628	\$547	
Transportation	\$322	\$403	\$403	\$403	\$644	\$644	
Healthcare	\$165	\$330	\$400	\$345	\$634	\$634	
Miscellaneous	\$139	\$192	\$228	\$247	\$365	\$383	
Tax	\$243	\$360	\$318	\$367	\$408	\$458	
Monthly Total	\$1,532	\$2,110	\$2,504	\$2,660	\$4,010	\$4,212	
Annual Total	\$18,384	\$25,320	\$30,048	\$31,920	\$48,120	\$50,544	

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..

Household STABILITY Budget, Halifax County, VA, 2015							
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care	
Housing	\$626	\$804	\$804	\$804	\$1,018	\$1,018	
Childcare	0	0	\$538	\$516	\$1,075	\$968	
Food	\$322	\$614	\$597	\$504	\$1,213	\$1,047	
Transportation	\$370	\$740	\$740	\$740	\$1,184	\$1,184	
Healthcare	\$268	\$606	\$811	\$811	\$1,018	\$1,018	
Miscellaneous	\$159	\$276	\$349	\$338	\$551	\$523	
Savings	\$159	\$276	\$349	\$338	\$551	\$523	
Cell Phone	\$64	\$99	\$82	\$64	\$123	\$99	
Tax	\$538	\$820	\$919		\$1,439	\$1,178	
Monthly Total	\$2,506	\$4,235	\$5,032	\$4,115	\$8,172	\$7,558	
Annual Total	\$30,072	\$50,820	\$60,384	\$49,380	\$98,064	\$90,696	

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..